M0200002918		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	50008844995	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/12/0201075005 **125.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PILED 2002 NOV 12 AM 10: 22 DIVISION TO CORFORATIONS ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only		

Kleinbard BellOBrecker ILP



November 8, 2002

Via Federal Express Secretary of State Corporation Bureau 409 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Tallahassee Hyundai, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing with your office an original and one copy of an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida along with a Good Standing Certificate from the State of Delaware. Also enclosed is a firm check in the amount of \$125-to cover your filing fees. Please return a date-stamped copy of the document to the undersigned in the enclosed Federal Express envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours, Hoa EGanatti LISA E. GARLATTI

Legal Assistant

/hs

Enclosures cc: Veronica Farr Mary Beth H. Gray, Esq. Murray I. Blackman, Esq. John P. Hickey, Esq.

www.kleinbard.com

LAW OFFICES

1900 Market Street, Suite 700, Philadelphia, PA 19103

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

• •

1

3

• •

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Tallahassee Hyundai, LLC		
(Name of foreign	ı lin	uited liability company)
Delaware	3.	16-1636927
(Jurisdiction under the law of which forcign limited liability company is organized)		(FEl number, if applicable)
10/29/02	5.	Perpetual 756 74
(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
Upon filing of application to transact business		16-1636927 (FEI number, if applicable) Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
(Date first transacted business in Florida. (Se	ee s	ections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F.S.)
2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 600,		
Coral Gables, FL 33134		
(Street addres	ss of	f principal office)
. If limited liability company is a manager-manage	d c	ompany, check here 🗹
. The name and usual business addresses of the ma	nag	ging members or managers are as follows:
Joseph Herman 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 6	00,	Coral Gables, FL 33134
David A. Yusko 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 6	00,	Coral Gables, FL 33134
Veronica Farr 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 600,	Co	ral Gables, FL 33134
	otox	ays old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records i copy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a ubmitted.)
1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted o	or j	promoted in Florida: Automobile sales

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Veronica Farr

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Tallahassee Hyundai, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Veronica Farr

(Name)

FILED MIC: 22

2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 600, Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)

Coral Gables

(City/State/Zip)

33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Veronica Fam

By: Linuc \$ 100.00 **Filing Fee for Application** \$ 25.00 **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) Certificate of Status (optional) S 5.00

Delaware - PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TALLAHASSEE HYUNDAI, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002.





Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3585037 8300

000665500

AUTHENTICATION: 2076047

____